Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2019-2020 Legislative Session
January-June 2019

Planned Parenthood Advocates of Wisconsin

Hours
Communicating

Description Of Totals And Expenditures
Lobbyists 25.45
Planned Parenthood Advocates of Wisconsin
Reginald Thedford 10.60
Planned Parenthood of W
Mel Barmmes 14.85
Comments:
Non-Lobbyist Employees 3.50

Comments:

Overhead

Payments to Officials?
Travel and Living Expenses

a) Lobbyist Employees

b) Non-Lobbyist Employees
All Other Lobbying Expenses

Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures: 28.95 Hours

Allocation of Lobbying Effort
Legislative Proposals
AssemblyBill 179
AssemblyBill 180
Assembly Bill 181
AssemblyBill 182
AssemblyBill 183
Senate Bill 173
Senate Bill 174
Senate Bill 175
Senate Bill 187
Budget Bill Subjects
Administration: Departmentwide
Health Senices: Departmentwide
Health Senvices: Medicaid Senvices
Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings

Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number

Hours
Other

64.80

30.70

34.10

21.75

86.55 Hours

LRB 3297 relating to repealing abortion ban held unenforceable under Roe v. Wade. In support.

LRB 2675 relating to requirements for children born alive following an abortion or attempted abortion and
providing a penalty.

LRB 2280 / 2729 relating to sex-selective and other selective abortions and providing a penalty. Opposed.

LRB 2446 and LRB 2406 relating to certification of abortion providers in the Medical Assistance program.
Opposed.

LRB 2703 relating to: informed consent regarding abortion-inducing drug regimen and changed reporting
requirements for abortions. Opposed.

Minor Efforts

Dollars
$4,496.49
$0.00

$2,276.12
$0.00
$2,220.37

$840.83

$0.00
$0.00

$4,496.49
$0.00
$707.41
$6,044.73

Percent
55%
7%
7%
7%
7%
7%
5%
5%
5%
5%
30%
5%
5%
20%
0%
14%
10%

1%
1%
1%
1%

1%



Alld@tteorViefttensbying Effort Percent0%
Total Reported Lobbying Effort: 100%

Report Certified On: Thursday, July 25, 2019

Certification and Electronic Signature

| certify | am Nicole Safar and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an
accurate record of the lobbying activities of Planned Parenthood Advocates of Wisconsin.

| further understand that if | know or believe that the records | submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, | may be
fined $10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. | understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the
date that the records are filed documents necessary to substantiate these reports.
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