

Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2019-2020 Legislative Session

January-June 2019

Planned Parenthood Advocates of Wisconsin

Description Of Totals And Expenditures	Hours Communicating	Hours Other	Dollars
Lobbyists	25.45	64.80	\$4,496.49
Planned Parenthood Advocates of Wisconsin			\$0.00
Reginald Thedford	10.60	30.70	\$2,276.12
Planned Parenthood of WI			\$0.00
Mel Barnes	14.85	34.10	\$2,220.37
Comments:			
Non-Lobbyist Employees	3.50	21.75	\$840.83
Comments:			
Overhead			\$0.00
Payments to Officials²			\$0.00
Travel and Living Expenses			
a) Lobbyist Employees			\$4,496.49
b) Non-Lobbyist Employees			\$0.00
All Other Lobbying Expenses			\$707.41
Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures:	28.95 Hours	86.55 Hours	\$6,044.73

Allocation of Lobbying Effort	Percent
Legislative Proposals	55%
Assembly Bill 179	7 %
Assembly Bill 180	7 %
Assembly Bill 181	7 %
Assembly Bill 182	7 %
Assembly Bill 183	7 %
Senate Bill 173	5 %
Senate Bill 174	5 %
Senate Bill 175	5 %
Senate Bill 187	5 %
Budget Bill Subjects	30%
Administration: Departmentwide	5 %
Health Services: Departmentwide	5 %
Health Services: Medicaid Services	20 %
Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings	0%
Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number	14%
LRB 3297 relating to repealing abortion ban held unenforceable under Roe v. Wade. In support.	10 %
LRB 2675 relating to requirements for children born alive following an abortion or attempted abortion and providing a penalty.	1 %
LRB 2280 / 2729 relating to sex-selective and other selective abortions and providing a penalty. Opposed.	1 %
LRB 2446 and LRB 2406 relating to certification of abortion providers in the Medical Assistance program. Opposed.	1 %
LRB 2703 relating to: informed consent regarding abortion-inducing drug regimen and changed reporting requirements for abortions. Opposed.	1 %
Minor Efforts	1%

Allocation of Lobbying Effort	Percent
Total Reported Lobbying Effort:	100%

Report Certified On: Thursday, July 25, 2019

Certification and Electronic Signature

I certify I am Nicole Safar and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an accurate record of the lobbying activities of Planned Parenthood Advocates of Wisconsin.

I further understand that if I know or believe that the records I submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, I may be fined \$10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. I understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the date that the records are filed documents necessary to substantiate these reports.